

Call for Board Member

Arts Council Wood Buffalo (ACWB) has appointed Kevin Thornton to the position of Director – Literary Arts on its voluntary Board of Directors until the Annual General Meeting being held June 24, 2021. Pursuant to our bylaws, this position is open to candidates wishing to be nominated or self-nominate for the portfolio. Directors are elected by the Membership for a two-year term, up to a maximum of three terms.

ACWB is a charitable organization with a mandate to *Support the growth and success of the arts*. The Board is made up of eleven members from the Wood Buffalo region, representing different aspects of the arts and business sectors.

The Board meets in-person once per month to set the policy and direction of the organization with the long-term vision that *the arts are valued as integral to a remarkable quality of life*.

Qualifications

- At least 18 years of age
- Resident of Wood Buffalo
- Must be committed to the principles, vision, and goals of ACWB
- A combination of education and experience in their respective area with an understanding and passion for the arts in Wood Buffalo.

This position will be elected by the Membership at the Arts Council Wood Buffalo Annual General Meeting as per ACWB by-laws. This meeting is being held digitally, June 24, 2021, at 6:30PM.

For more information on Arts Council Wood Buffalo, visit <u>www.artscouncilwb.ca</u>. If you have questions, please contact Liana Wheeldon, Executive Director at <u>liana @artscouncilwb.ca</u> or 587-674-1625 x.100.

To apply, please complete a Board Application Form on our website or submit it to <u>liana</u> @artscouncilwb.ca by **noon**, **Friday**, **June 18**, **2021**.